Perception of racism in selected areas of life over time

Source: ONE8Y

Survey date: 02/14/2023 to 06/23/2024

Survey country: Germany

Occurs and

is a very Occurs and Occurs but Does

big is a big is not a big (almost)
Date of survey Areas of life problem problem problem not occur No indication
102/1 4/2023 Social media 31% 18% B 9% 7%
06/23/2024 34% 22% B s% 5%
02/14/2023 i\:::;hment 38% 24% | B2 9%
06/23/2024 34% 25% B 4% 6%
02/14/2023 ;C’G:ic:,c:rsity 34% 25% R 6%
06/23/2024 20% 38% 25% R 4%
02/14/2023 f:: ;ii:;rl‘; Caet 40% 27% & 9%
06/23/2024 34% 29% B e% 5%
02/14/2023 Media 32% 28% B 5% 8%
06/23/2024 30% 31% 5%
02/14/2023 Politics 6% 29% 29% B 5% 1%
06/23/2024 32% 27% 6%
02/14/2023 Sports R 31% 32% B 5% 7%
06/23/2024 2% 28% 35% 6%

Sample: n=3,484 people interested in sports (top 2 on 4-point scale, representative to population census, 16-69 years) on 02/14/2023 (n=1,062) and on 06/23/2024

(2,422)

Question: Do you think that racism occurs or (almost) does not occur in the following areas of life in Germany? (Multiple answers possible; aided answers)



